GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2599
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2006

DISINVESTMENT OF PSU" s
Scindia Shri Jyotiraditya Madhavrao

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the extent of disinvestment affected in Public Sector Undertakings as contemplated by the end of the 10th Plan;
(b) the amount credited to the National Investment Fund so far and that targeted for the 10th 8t 11th Five Year Plans; and

(c) the strategy contemplated in this regard for the 11th Five Year Plan?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (S.S. PALANIMANICKAM)
(a): The details of disinvestments from 2002-03 till date are given in the statement annexed.

(b) & (c) There has been no accrual so far to the National Investment Fund (NIF), which was constituted on 23rd November, 2005.No targets have been fixed for accruals to NIF for the 10th and 11th Five Year Plans.
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